

Index:

University Square South 15 East 15th Avenue, 5th Floor Columbus, OH 43201

> Phone (614) 292-6359 Fax (614) 292-5903 trustees.osu.edu

WMCB Resolution No. 2025-53: Recommend Approval to Enter Into/Increase Professional Services and Enter Into/Increase Construction Contracts	Page 2
WMCB Resolution No. 2025-54 : Ratification of Committee Appointment FY 2025-2026	Page 4





Board of Trustees

University Square South 15 East 15th Avenue, 5th Floor Columbus, OH 43201

> Phone (614) 292-6359 Fax (614) 292-5903 trustees.osu.edu

RECOMMEND APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO/INCREASE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND ENTER INTO/INCREASE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

Resolution No. 2025-53

APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS BRAIN & SPINE – AHU REPLACEMENT

APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO/INCREASE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

2001 POLARIS PARKWAY - CELL THERAPY LAB

APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

EMERGENCY RESPONSE RADIO SYSTEM JAMES OUTPATIENT CARE - NUC MED EXPANSION OHIO STATE EAST HOSPITAL – EMERGENCY GENERATOR

Synopsis: Authorization to enter into/increase professional services and construction contracts, as detailed in the attached materials, is proposed.

WHEREAS in accordance with the attached materials, the University desires to enter into professional services contracts for the following project; and

	Prof. Serv. Approval Requested	Total Requested	
Brain & Spine – AHU Replacement	\$5.2M	\$5.2M	Auxiliary funds

WHEREAS in accordance with the attached materials, the University desires to enter into/increase professional services contracts and enter into/increase construction contracts for the following project; and

	Prof. Serv. Approval Requested	Construction Approval Requested	Total Requested	
2001 Polaris Pkwy – Cell Therapy Lab	\$0.3M	\$4.3M	\$4.6M	Auxiliary funds

WHEREAS in accordance with the attached materials, the University desires to enter into construction contracts for the following projects; and



University Square South 15 East 15th Avenue, 5th Floor Columbus, OH 43201

> Phone (614) 292-6359 Fax (614) 292-5903 trustees.osu.edu

RECOMMEND APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO/INCREASE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND ENTER INTO/INCREASE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS (cont'd)

	Construction Approval Requested	Total Requested	
Emergency Response Radio System	\$3.2M	\$3.2M	Auxiliary funds
James Outpatient Care – Nuc Med Expansion	\$5.0M	\$5.0M	Auxiliary funds
Ohio State East Hospital – Emergency Generator	\$4.2M	\$4.2M	Auxiliary funds

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Wexner Medical Center Board hereby approves and proposes that the professional services and construction contracts for the projects listed above be recommended to the University Board of Trustees for approval.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President and/or Senior Vice President for Business and Finance be authorized to enter into professional services and construction contracts for the projects listed above in accordance with established University and State of Ohio procedures, with all actions to be reported to the Board at the appropriate time.

CERTIFIED

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate excerpt from the minutes of the Wexner Medical Center Board meeting held February 18, 2025.

(Jessica (lul

Jessica A. Eveland Secretary



THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY

University Square South 15 East 15th Avenue, 5th Floor Columbus, OH 43201

> Phone (614) 292-6359 Fax (614) 292-5903 trustees.osu.edu

RATIFICATION OF COMMITTEE APPOINTMENT FY 2025-2026

Resolution No. 2025-54

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Wexner Medical Center Board hereby approves that the ratification of appointment to the Quality and Professional Affairs Committee for FY 2025-2026 is as follows:

Quality and Professional Affairs Committee

Alan A. Stockmeister, Chair Juan Jose Perez George A. Skestos Joshua H.B. Kerner Ravi V. Bellamkonda **Michael Papadakis** John J. Warner Eric Adkins Doreen Agnese Jay M. Anderson Carol R. Bradford Stacy A. Brethauer David E. Cohn Scott A. Holliday Elizabeth Seely Deana Sievert **Corrin Steinhauer** Andrew M. Thomas

CERTIFIED

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate excerpt from the minutes of the Wexner Medical Center Board meeting held February 18, 2025.

Jessica (lul

Jessica A. Eveland Secretary